in respect of financial instruments. The sensitivity analysis measures changes in the fair value and/or cash flows of the Group’s financial
instruments from hypothetical instantaneous changes in one risk variable (e.g. functional currency rate or interest rate), the amount so
generated from the sensitivity analysis are what-if forward-looking estimates. The sensitivity analyses are for illustration purposes only
and it should be noted that in practice market rates rarely change in isolation. Actual results in the future may differ materially from the
sensitivity analyses due to developments in the global markets which may cause fluctuations in market rates (e.g. exchange or interest
rate) to vary and therefore it is important to note that the hypothetical amounts so generated do not represent a projection of likely
future events and profits or losses.

(i)	 Interest rate risk
The Consolidated Entity’s main interest rate risk arises from cash balances and other financial assets.

(ii)	 Summarised sensitivity analysis
The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Consolidated Entity’s financial assets and financial liabilities to interest rate risk,
foreign exchange risk and other price risk.

31/12/2013

Carrying
amount

$’000

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk

-1% +1% -10% +10%

Post-tax
loss

$’000

Other
equity
$’000

Post-tax
loss

 $’000

Other
equity
$’000

Post-tax
loss

$’000

Other
equity
$’000

Post-tax
loss

 $’000

Other
equity
$’000

Financial assets

Cash and cash
equivalents 2,972 (30) — 30 — — — — —

Other financial assets 10,074 — — — — — — — —

Total increase/
(decrease) 13,046 (30) — 30 — — — — —

31/12/2012

Carrying
amount

$’000

Interest rate risk Foreign exchange risk

-1% +1% -10% +10%

Post-tax
loss

$’000

Other
equity
$’000

Post-tax
loss

 $’000

Other
equity
$’000

Post-tax
loss

$’000

Other
equity
$’000

Post-tax
loss

 $’000

Other
equity
$’000

Financial assets

Cash and cash
equivalents 10,891 (109) — 109 — — — — —

Other financial assets 465,347 (3,776) — 3,776 — — — — —

Total increase/
(decrease) 476,238 (3,885) — 3,885 — — — — —

Note 25	 Financial risk management continued

Hutchison Telecommunications (Australia) Limited Annual Report 2013 45

Notes to the Financial Statements continued

(b)	Credit risk
Credit risk is managed on an entity basis. Credit risk arises from cash and cash equivalents, deposits with banks and financial institutions,
as well as credit exposures to related parties. For banks and financial institutions, only independently rated parties with a minimum
rating of ‘A’ are accepted.

Credit risk further arises in relation to financial guarantees given to certain parties (see note 15 for details). Such guarantees are only
provided in exceptional circumstances and are subject to board approval.

(c)	 Liquidity risk